## PRESS RELEASE

TPAS, LLC and Changing Oasis, LLC Unite to Transform Claims Adjuster Training in Chicago



**TPAS, LLC** 877-466-6698 www.tpas.llc

December 23, 2023 – TPAS, LLC, a pioneering force in Property & Casualty education, is excited to announce a transformative partnership with Changing Oasis, LLC. This collaboration marks a significant step forward in providing specialized claims adjuster training and licensing to the Chicagoland area.

TPAS, LLC, renowned for its commitment to training, licensing, and mentoring claims professionals, joins forces with Changing Oasis, LLC, a non-profit agency dedicated to empowering individuals in the Chicagoland area through various programs and workshops.

With TPAS, LLC's recently acquired Missouri WIOA certification, boasting reciprocity with Illinois WIOA, and Changing Oasis, LLC's new Workforce Development Project and Capacity Building Grant, the partnership is set to create a powerful synergy. Changing Oasis, LLC will play a pivotal role in amplifying TPAS, LLC's mission to establish a robust pipeline for marginalized citizens in Illinois to enter the insurance industry.

"By joining hands with Changing Oasis, LLC, we aim to make a lasting impact on the lives of individuals in the Chicagoland area, creating opportunities for them to thrive in the dynamic field of insurance claims," said Charleen Hoskins, Founder & CEO at TPAS, LLC.

Changing Oasis, LLC, accredited by the state of Illinois, focuses on offering teens and young adults aged 16-25 and over the chance to earn a high school diploma while receiving comprehensive training. As a nonprofit agency, Changing Oasis serves as a vital resource for training, support, and leadership development, aligning perfectly with TPAS, LLC's commitment to excellence and inclusivity.

This collaboration is poised to redefine the landscape of claims adjuster training in the Chicagoland area, providing a pathway for individuals to enter and excel in the insurance industry. Together, TPAS, LLC and Changing Oasis, LLC are committed to shaping a brighter future for the workforce in Illinois.

For more information on the TPAS, LLC and Changing Oasis, LLC partnership and the claims adjuster training initiative in the Chicagoland area, please contact us at (773) 309-1047 or (877) 466-6698.

## About TPAS, LLC:

TPAS, LLC is a leading provider of Property & Casualty education, specializing in the training, licensing, and mentoring of claims professionals, specifically claims adjusters. With a mission to create pathways for individuals to excel in the insurance industry, TPAS, LLC is dedicated to fostering excellence and inclusivity.

## About Changing Oasis, LLC:

Changing Oasis, LLC is a non-profit agency accredited by the state of Illinois, offering a range of programs and workshops for individuals in the Chicagoland area. With a focus on training, support, and leadership development, Changing Oasis, LLC empowers teens and young adults aged 16-25 and over to earn a high school diploma and build a brighter future.

